503044922 11/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3091521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RILEY INNOVATIONS, INC.	10/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TREECON FOREST PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	6004 SOUTH FIRST STREET	
City:	LUFKIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6488063
Patent Number:	6484769
Patent Number:	6155317
Patent Number:	6431232

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4092832811

Email: tom@tflawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS D. FORTENBERRY

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2099

Address Line 4: WOODVILLE, TEXAS 75979

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS D. FORTENBERRY	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas D. Fortenberry/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034089 FRAME: 0015

503044922

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RILEY INNOVATIONS, INC., a Georgia corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire interest in the inventions in the following patent application(s)/patent(s):

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 6,488,063, issued December 3, 2002, entitled "Delimbing Device and Methods", together with all related technical information, know-how, processes, procedures, methods, techniques, advances, and developments relating to the same.
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 6,484,769, issued November 26, 2002, entitled "Delimbing Device and Methods," together with all related technical information, know-how, processes, procedures, methods, techniques, advances, and developments relating to the same.
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 6,155,317, issued December 5, 2000, entitled "Mechanical Pull-Through Delimbing Device", together with all related technical information, know-how, processes, procedures, methods, techniques, advances, and developments relating to the same.
- 4. U.S. Patent No. 6,431,232, issued August 13, 2002, entitled "Delimber", together with all related technical information, know-how, processes, procedures, methods, techniques, advances, and developments relating to the same.

WHEREAS, TREECON FOREST PRODUCTS, INC., a Texas corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a business address at 6004 South First Street, Lufkin, Texas 75901, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said application(s)/patent(s):

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said United States application(s)/patent(s) and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application(s)/patent(s) under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such applications are filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; such entire, right, title and interest expressly includes the right to sue for and recover past damages for infringement of the patent(s)/application(s).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date: 10-28-14

RILEY INNOVATIONS, INC.

By: Kerry Sey.

Title: President

RECORDED: 11/03/2014